Manual
Analog output module AQ 2xU/I HF (6ES7135-6HB00-0CA1)
ET 200SP
02/2014Edition
Answers for industry.
SIMATIC
Analog output module
AQ 2xU/I HF

Technical specifications of AQ 2×U/I HF
 6ES7135-6HB00-0CA1
Product type designation AQ 2xU/I HF
General information
Firmware version V1.0
Usable BaseUnits BU type A0, A1
Product function
I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
Engineering with
STEP 7 TIA Portal can be configured/integrated as of version V13 / V13
STEP 7 can be configured/integrated as of version V5.5 SP3 / V5.5 SP4
PROFIBUS as of GSD version/GSD revision GSD revision 5
PROFINET as of GSD version/GSD revision GSDML V2.3
CiR Configuration in RUN
Reconfiguration in RUN possible Yes
Calibration in RUN possible Yes
Installation type/mounting
Rack mounting possible Yes
Front installation possible Yes
Rail mounting possible Yes
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage DC
Rated value (DC) 24 V
Valid range low limit (DC) 19.2 V
Valid range high limit (DC) 28.8 V
Input current
Current consumption (rated value) 45 mA; no load
Current consumption, max. 90 mA; 2 channels current
output 20 mA
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 0.9 W
Address area
Address space per module
Address space per module, max. 4 bytes; + 1 byte for
QI information
 Technical specifications
Analog output module AQ 2xU/I HF (6ES7135-6HB00-0CA1)
Manual, 02/2014, A5E33062529-AA 21
 6ES7135-6HB00-0CA1
Analog outputs
Number of analog outputs 2
Voltage output, short-circuit protection Yes
Voltage output, short circuit current, max. 45 mA
Cycle time (all channels), min. 750 µs
Output ranges, voltage
0 to 10 V Yes; 15 bits
1 to 5 V Yes; 13 bits
-5 to +5 V Yes; 15 bits incl. sign
-10 to +10 V Yes; 16 bits incl. sign
Output ranges, current
0 to 20 mA Yes; 15 bits
-20 to +20 mA Yes; 16 bits incl. sign
4 to 20 mA Yes; 14 bits
Connecting the actuators
For voltage output 2-wire connection Yes